BREAKFAST SETS 44 5% & &K ik

[esl

THE CONTINENTAL

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Seasonal sliced fruits with berries

Plain or fruit yogurt

Bakery basket with your choice of four (4) items
Served with butter, honey and jams

or

White toast or brown rye toast or whole-wheat toast (3 slices per order)
Selection of premium coffees| fine teas and infusions
R il

Rk R BT

i) K R ER

JRIR B KRR 9

M, PRMEE

(Ve 3 1P S

%,

Fk A e R s it w3 )

R TR B 2%

THE SHANGHAINESE

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Seasonal sliced fruits with berries

Congee: fish, pork, chicken or plain, pickles & condiments
“You Tiao” crispy Chinese bread

Choice of fried egg noodles (thick or thin)

Steamed assorted dim sum and buns

Selection of premium coffees | fine teas and infusions
Ry

R R BT

2P /K SR E AR

W P, A, XSRELEE, EANE

ok

YORG T (FETEA T

H AR

H 1 T 5 2%

228

258



THE MANDARIN

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Seasonal sliced fruits with berries

Plain or fruit yogurt

Bakery basket with your choice of four (4) items:

Served with butter, honey and jams

White toast or brown rye toast or whole-wheat toast (3 slices per order)
Choice of Cereals:

Served with whole fresh milk, skimmed milk or soy milk

Two eggs any style with your choice of:

Grilled pork sausage or chicken sausage or hash brown potatoes or baked cherry tomatoes
or

Pancakes stacked with caramelized bananas, maple syrup

or

Brioche French toast, cinnamon flavored sugar, Morello cherry compote
or

Waffles, whipped cream and berries compote

Selection of premium coffees | fine teas and infusions

TR T B

F kR BRI

400 7K SR R

JER R K SRR 1Y

A, PUR{TiE

BOBE I, IR R

SRR AR e A R M E YD)

FhEKE, &Y, RFEYE, arnk, Hfl#ESE, mtsE
WA E, METE:

P55 A B PR R B 5 e R Bk e

ik
WA, FOAEREE A, MR

o

VR L], Rk PR, ARk
519

G, SRR R
K M

268



THE JAPANESE 268
Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Seasonal sliced fruits with berries

Grilled Teriyaki salmon

Steamed rice

Soy bean miso soup

Green vegetables, shiitake mushrooms

Japanese pickles, Tamagoyaki (rolled omelet), toasted nori

Selection of fine teas and infusions

H o

i Rt

I V) R K R R
e =t

FR

T E R

JIL%’ iEr?ZIHE‘
HaE, &G, %K
ipun e =P

THE DE-LIGHTA 258
Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Seasonal sliced fruits with berries

Mango Soya smoothie

Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives whole wheat crackers

Steamed Tofu with sautéed spinach, Tahini and Soya sauce, sesame seeds

Selection of Decaffeinated coffee, long life green tea or herbal infusions

We suggest a 15 to 30 minute break after the Fruits, Juice and Smoothie before continuing the rest of the breakfast to achieve
a better assimilation of all the vitamins!

i R

HE R I

B A P 7K SR 2

L

GH8S & M2+ E A S EZ T

WREIEM IS, AR ERRE RS, 2R
ELETCUE e, K5 4R A B B

AT AR, BT AYEERE 15 2 30 708h, FRARSILA AR, CRUESELF ROSOIT A ) 4k fth i !



THE VITALITY 258
Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Seasonal sliced fruits with berries

Mango Soya smoothie

Assorted Dry Fruits selection

Selection of Nuts & Almonds

Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives whole wheat crackers

Poached imperial eggs on buckwheat blinis, smoked salmon, caviar and our gourmet healthy de-light cream with dill
Selection of Decaffeinated coffee, long life green tea or herbal infusions

We suggest a 15 to 30 minute break after the Fruits, Juice and Smoothie before continuing the rest of the breakfast to achieve
a better assimilation of all the vitamins!

AR 53

I Ty K R B 3 R

TR G

#HATR

AR AN

R 2 W 2Z LA B 220

ARERCT LA, R =S, A B H RS iR gl By 2
I TEUME R N, AR SRR BAE g

FATRW A AR, R E RS 15 2 30 70h, FRAREH AN AR, (RIUESE L WIS A I 4k fth i !

THE KIDS 158

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Hot oatmeal porridge, cinnamon, honey and bananas

Or

Pancakes, stacked with caramelized bananas, maple syrup
Or

Nutella hazelnut spread and peanut butter on toasted bread
Hot chocolate, Ovaltine, milk shake or soy milk

JLESE

F i RibRiT
A, RN, IR R
&

FOMATDE, BCARMEATAR, R
7
By e E

AIGTC ST, BT, W e



A LA CARTE =i

FROM THE BAKERY it

Bakery basket with your choice of four (4) items
Served with butter, honey and jams

A, DM EiL

BCE, e

Toast: white [ wheat [ brown (3 slices per order)
mE . [k E] A A EEE (3 )

COLD SELECTION JH¥%
Fresh cut seasonal fruits with berries
SHTEEY) P K R 3R 3R

Selection of Artisan cheese, quince jam, honey, grapes, crackers, herb lavosh

Wi 2P, MG, R, Wa, U, ERREIE

European cold cut selection, cottage cheese, multi-cereal country bread
RRFEAA DI, 2N ZEmayima
Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives, whole wheat crackers

R 2 W2 LA B 20T

Smoked Scottish salmon, chive cream cheese, Pumpernickel bread

TR MR =, AR LA AR TR

FRUIT & YOGHURTS /KERIEYY
Honey-mint yoghurt, fresh blueberries
e A PR A I B

Sliced pineapple, honey and lime

IR, igEAMErT

Seasonal fruit salad, spiced syrup
[N R/ & R T B RS B 5

Vitamin C Bowl, seasonal cut fruits, fresh orange juice

Yty C RS, IR, SR

Berry compote, natural yoghurt

RIRTRYS, AR

Plain yoghurt or low fat yoghurt or honey sweetened yoghurt
PR T2 97 A T R 79 e e R PR 0

Tropical sliced mango platter
AUl PR

108

88

88

168

168

128

198

128

88

88

88

128

108

128



HOMEMADE COMPOTES [ # ¥ ik 3t

(All our compotes are made only with Stevia)

CHITA SR 3 DU B A Bl )

Sliced bananas with coffee flavor

D) R EC A

Pear marinated with lemon grass
FRIT Bt

Pineapple with star anise

A WAV

Green apple and green cardamom
TP RNk 5

FIT & HEALTHY f& 5
MO Special Granola, Chef’s homemade cereal, dried fruit, honey (N)
CHRTTRRRIZ . BRI B e, TR, RE

Alpen muesli with blueberries with your choice of yoghurt or fresh whole/soy/ skim milk
i LR WAL AR, ATILERYIBUR i 42 IE A= 9 G YU R )

Bircher muesli with roasted nuts, raisin and green apple

B bR O IR R, AT SRR

68

68

68

68

78

98

88



EGG SPECIALTIES KUk &
Smoked Scottish salmon scrambled eggs, dark rye bread, cottage cheese
ME= AP ERELZNC, SNZL

Egg cocotte, toasted brioche bread, steamed spinach
BN, REEMIE R, AR

Two poached eggs, smoked Scottish salmon on toasted brioche, hollandaise glaze or sour cream and chives

2 ANKPCE, B =SCm BT, A R R Y, DA A

Egg white omelet, steamed greens, baked cherry tomatoes, rye toast
HARES, A, BENEN, Brtw

Two eggs any style with your selection of two side dishes:
2 MR, MUEEE, PUNBCSRATIEPIA:

Pan seared bacon FIK5#R

Pork or chicken sausages A=k % P f

Hash brown (V) L& 4t

Sautéed cherry tomatoes (V) Kb H8HE % i

Eggs Benedict, two poached eggs, English muffin, Turkey-ham served with Hollandaise sauce
PRl g, 2 ANMKPER, &I, KISl it

CHINESE SELECTION ¥ i%
BBQ pork and shrimp fried rice, vegetables
BRI B S

Wok fried noodles (thick or thin noodles), vegetables and choice of chicken/ shrimp/pork
KO CTETERANT ) » e, WIESA. fMsE A

Congee: fish, pork, chicken or plain with pickles and “You Tiao” crispy Chinese bread
e A, JEIA, RS PAER B IO SR 4

Assorted dim sum and buns, black rice vinegar and soy sauce

B DAL T, PR

Pot stickers, spring onions and black and white sesame seeds, black rice vinegar, soy sauce (N)
TRNGRC A AR R A 28R, RIS A

Wanton noodle soup, chili sauce and black rice vinegar
TATIATH, B A PR

178

128

128

128

118

138

138

138

88

118

88

88



BREAKFAST SPECIFICITIES Rk 5 %
Pancakes plain or chocolate chips, stacked with caramelized bananas, maple syrup

JEUWR SR B BT 5E s B, AR AR, AR

Brioche French toast, cinnamon flavored sugar, Morello cherry compote
Ak, KBRS, R

Waffles, whipped cream and berries compote

HRGE, R AR SR A

Hot Oatmeal porridge, cinnamon, banana, brown sugar

BREAKFAST SIDE DISHES % i 3
Pork Sausage
A

Chicken Sausage

X 1A

Sautéed mushrooms
YO

Pan seared bacon

HIUREAR

Pan seared ham

HIK

Hash brown potatoes (V)
RSk

Sautéed cherry tomatoes (V)
JOPERE A A

Baked beans (V)

i)

Wilted Spinach (V)
P\

98

98

98

98

28



DE-LIGHT & & VITALITY i 3 A 8
Selection of fruit or vegetable juice

Fike RGET

Fruit or plain smoothie prepared with low fat yoghurt or soy milk
IR BRI,  HARIRIR Y s S g

Low fat yogurt

RARERY)

Honey-mint yoghurt with fresh blueberries

e AT PR W W e W

Sliced pineapple, honey and lime

g%, sty

Sliced tropical mango platter

P U A AR

Seasonal fruit salad, spiced syrup

KR ERL, EEE R

MO Special Granola, Chef’s homemade cereal, dried fruit, honey (N)
SCERTTRERIZE R, BT BfI#EE, TR, g

Alpen muesli with blueberries with your choice of yoghurt or fresh whole milk or soy milk or skim milk
M IR, AR IR Yy B B 4 i A 0 B S W B I A

Hot oatmeal porridge with cinnamon, honey and banana

Bircher muesli with roasted nuts, raisin and green apple

Hit 2 B R, AE T A SRR

Healthy bread basket

ek e If L 1

Gluten light muffin, whole wheat toast and seven cereal loaves served with honey, cottage cheese and
seasonal stevia spiced fruit compote

Rak 255, AR ML YR OIEE, 282 RSB KR

Egg white omelet, steamed greens, mushrooms, cherry tomatoes
REAMES, ARG, B,

Mixed garden greens with carrots, cherry tomatoes, avocados, low fat cottage cheese in lemon dressing
e A b, R, AR, RIR 2 2 TR

Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives and whole wheat crackers

KR 2 Z LR EEMEZYT

Smoked Scottish salmon, chive cottage cheese and Pumpernickel Bread

ARG B =0, B R SR Z AR

78

128

108

128

88

128

88

78

98

78

88

108

128

98

128

198



BREAKFAST BEVERAGES E&&#

LOOSE LEAF TEA SELECTION HiEEE

Chinese
Green: Organic Dragon Well

Oolong (Semi Fermented): Yellow Gold
Black: Yunnan gold

Post Fermented Black: 5 year old Pu er

English Black
English breakfast

Earl Grey

Darjeeling first flush

Infusions

Whole chamomile flowers
Whole peppermint leaves
Chrysanthemum

Lemongrass & ginger

Arabica Coffee
Freshly brewed coffee

Espresso
Double espresso

Cappuccino, cafe latte

AR

I
| G CERE etk
| e ek
| RIS, 5 FEPIHLH

wAAK

o B
= o5
> o
oF o
5 o% M
oF
K
5t

PLEE Tz LRk

LT
ARG

XA i SRR e
FAiaria, =

]

65
75
70
60

60
65
65

65
60
65
60

60
60
80
65

JUICES 70

Freshly squeezed f##ER T
Orange | 15t
Watermelon | 7Rt
Guava | BH T

Chilled VKEHTT 60
Tomato | &fivt

Cranberry | &+

Apple | 35t

SMOOTHIE #yiF 75
Pineapple | #%

Banana & mint | 7 2 fif
QUENCHERS ## k% 75
Iced Earl Grey | vk g%
Lemonade | f7#7k

Iced ginger & lemon | VKT TR
M LK (served hot or cold)

FUIRTOR (RaE)

Whole | 4:fig 55
Skimmed | 1§44 55
Soy milk | &4 55

Chocolate | 1757 /1 75




