# lest

## BREAKFAST SETS 缤纷早餐套餐精选

THE CONTINENTAL

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Seasonal sliced fruits with berries Plain or fruit yogurt Bakery basket with your choice of four (4) items Served with butter, honey and jams or White toast or brown rye toast or whole-wheat toast (3 slices per order) Selection of premium coffees fine teas and infusions 欧陆式早餐 精选果蔬汁 时令切片水果配浆果 原味或水果酸奶 面包篮, 四种任选 配黄油,蜂蜜和果酱 或 白吐司或黑麦吐司或全麦吐司(3片) 精选顶级咖啡或茶

### THE SHANGHAINESE

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Seasonal sliced fruits with berries Congee: fish, pork, chicken or plain, pickles & condiments "You Tiao" crispy Chinese bread Choice of fried egg noodles (thick or thin) Steamed assorted dim sum and buns Selection of premium coffees fine teas and infusions 上海特色早餐 精选果蔬汁 时令切片水果配浆果 粥: 鱼肉、瘦肉,鸡肉或白粥,酱菜和小料 油条 炒鸡蛋面(宽面或细面) 各式蒸点 精选顶级咖啡或茶 228

258

## THE MANDARIN

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Seasonal sliced fruits with berries Plain or fruit yogurt Bakery basket with your choice of four (4) items: Served with butter, honey and jams White toast or brown rye toast or whole-wheat toast (3 slices per order) Choice of Cereals: Served with whole fresh milk, skimmed milk or soy milk Two eggs any style with your choice of: Grilled pork sausage or chicken sausage or hash brown potatoes or baked cherry tomatoes or Pancakes stacked with caramelized bananas, maple syrup or Brioche French toast, cinnamon flavored sugar, Morello cherry compote or Waffles, whipped cream and berries compote Selection of premium coffees | fine teas and infusions 文华东方早餐 精选果蔬汁 时令切片水果配浆果 原味或水果酸奶 面包篮, 四种任选 配黄油,蜂蜜和果酱 白吐司或黑麦吐司或全麦吐司(3片) 麦片:玉米片,全麦维,提子麦维,可可米,自制燕麦,瑞士燕麦 两个鸡蛋,做法任选: 烤猪肉肠或鸡肉肠或土豆饼或烤樱桃番茄 或 黄油煎饼,配焦糖香蕉,蜂糖浆 或 法式黄油面包吐司,风味肉桂糖,酸樱桃酱 或 华夫饼,淡奶油和浆果果酱 精选顶级咖啡或茶

#### THE JAPANESE

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Seasonal sliced fruits with berries Grilled Teriyaki salmon Steamed rice Soy bean miso soup Green vegetables, shiitake mushrooms Japanese pickles, Tamagoyaki (rolled omelet), toasted nori Selection of fine teas and infusions

日式早餐 精选果蔬汁 时令切片水果配浆果 照烧三文鱼 白饭 黄豆味噌汤 蔬菜,香菇 日式酱菜,蛋卷,紫菜 精选高档茶叶

# THE DE-LIGHT

Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Seasonal sliced fruits with berries Mango Soya smoothie Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives whole wheat crackers Steamed Tofu with sautéed spinach, Tahini and Soya sauce, sesame seeds Selection of Decaffeinated coffee, long life green tea or herbal infusions

We suggest a 15 to 30 minute break after the Fruits, Juice and Smoothie before continuing the rest of the breakfast to achieve a better assimilation of all the vitamins!

清新早餐 精选果蔬汁 时令切片水果配浆果 芒果豆奶奶昔 低脂乡村芝士配香葱全麦饼干 清蒸豆腐配炒菠菜,中东芝麻酱和酱油,芝麻籽 精选无咖啡因咖啡,长寿绿茶或花草茶

我们建议食用水果,果汁和奶昔后休息 15 到 30 分钟,再继续其他早餐,保证更好的吸收所有的维他命!

268



Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Seasonal sliced fruits with berries Mango Soya smoothie Assorted Dry Fruits selection Selection of Nuts & Almonds Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives whole wheat crackers Poached imperial eggs on buckwheat blinis, smoked salmon, caviar and our gourmet healthy de-light cream with dill Selection of Decaffeinated coffee, long life green tea or herbal infusions

We suggest a 15 to 30 minute break after the Fruits, Juice and Smoothie before continuing the rest of the breakfast to achieve a better assimilation of all the vitamins!

活力早餐 时令切片水果配浆果 芒果豆奶奶昔 各式干果 各式坚果和杏仁 低脂乡村芝士配香葱全麦饼干 白煮蛋配荞麦煎饼,烟熏三文鱼,鱼子酱和自制健康清淡奶油配莳萝 精选无咖啡因咖啡,长寿绿茶或花草茶

我们建议食用水果,果汁和奶昔后休息 15 到 30 分钟,再继续其他早餐,保证更好的吸收所有的维他命!

THE KIDS Selection of fruit or vegetable juice Hot oatmeal porridge, cinnamon, honey and bananas Or Pancakes, stacked with caramelized bananas, maple syrup Or Nutella hazelnut spread and peanut butter on toasted bread Hot chocolate, Ovaltine, milk shake or soy milk

儿童菜单 精选果蔬汁 热燕麦粥,肉桂粉,蜂蜜和香蕉 或 黄油煎饼,配焦糖香蕉,蜂糖浆 或 榛子花生酱吐司面包 热巧克力,阿华田,奶昔或豆奶 158

# A LA CARTE 零点菜单

FROM THE BAKERY 面包 Bakery basket with your choice of four (4) items Served with butter, honey and jams 面包篮,四种任选 配黄油,蜂蜜	108
Toast: white / wheat / brown (3 slices per order) 吐司:白吐司/全麦吐司/黑麦吐司 (3 片)	88
COLD SELECTION 开胃菜	
Fresh cut seasonal fruits with berries 新鲜切片水果配浆果	88
Selection of Artisan cheese, quince jam, honey, grapes, crackers, herb lavosh 精选芝士拼盘,柑橘酱,蜂蜜,葡萄,饼干, 香料薄脆	168
European cold cut selection, cottage cheese, multi-cereal country bread 欧陆式冷切肉盘,乡村芝士配谷物面包	168
Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives, whole wheat crackers 低脂乡村芝士配香葱全麦饼干	128
Smoked Scottish salmon, chive cream cheese, Pumpernickel bread 苏格兰烟熏三文鱼,香葱奶油芝士和粗裸麦面包	198
FRUIT & YOGHURTS 水果和酸奶	
Honey-mint yoghurt, fresh blueberries 蜂蜜薄荷酸奶配新鲜蓝莓	128
Sliced pineapple, honey and lime 切片菠萝, 蜂蜜和青柠	88
Seasonal fruit salad, spiced syrup 时令水果色拉, 甜菊香料糖浆	88
Vitamin C Bowl, seasonal cut fruits, fresh orange juice 维他命 C 水果色拉,时令新鲜水果,鲜榨橙汁	88
Berry compote, natural yoghurt 天然酸奶,浆果果酱	128
Plain yoghurt or low fat yoghurt or honey sweetened yoghurt 原味酸奶或低脂酸奶或蜂蜜甜味酸奶	108
Tropical sliced mango platter 热带切片芒果盘	128

# HOMEMADE COMPOTES 自制糖渍水果

(All our compotes are made only with Stevia) (所有果酱均仅用甜菊糖制作)	
Sliced bananas with coffee flavor 香蕉切片配咖啡粉	68
Pear marinated with lemon grass 香梨配柠檬草	68
Pineapple with star anise 菠萝配八角	68
Green apple and green cardamom 青苹果配绿豆蔻	68
FIT & HEALTHY 健康 MO Special Granola, Chef's homemade cereal, dried fruit, honey (N) 文华东方特制麦片, 厨师长自制燕麦, 干果, 蜂蜜	78
Alpen muesli with blueberries with your choice of yoghurt or fresh whole/soy/ skim milk 瑞士燕麦粥配蓝莓,任选酸奶或新鲜全脂牛奶或豆奶或脱脂牛奶	98
Bircher muesli with roasted nuts, raisin and green apple 瑞士冻麦片配烤坚果,葡萄干和青苹果	88

## EGG SPECIALTIES 风味鸡蛋

Smoked Scottish salmon scrambled eggs, dark rye bread, cottage cheese 烟熏三文鱼炒蛋配黑麦面包,乡村芝士	178
Egg cocotte, toasted brioche bread, steamed spinach 法式小盅蛋,烤黄油面包, 蒸菠菜	128
Two poached eggs, smoked Scottish salmon on toasted brioche, hollandaise glaze or sour cream and chives 2 个水波蛋,烟熏三文鱼配烤法式黄油面包, 荷兰汁或酸奶油,以及香葱	128
Egg white omelet, steamed greens, baked cherry tomatoes, rye toast 蛋白煎蛋卷, 蒸蔬菜,烤樱桃番茄, 黑麦吐司	128
Two eggs any style with your selection of two side dishes: 2 个鸡蛋,做法任选,以下配菜任选两种: Pan seared bacon 煎培根 Pork or chicken sausages 猪肉或鸡肉肠 Hash brown (V) 土豆饼 Sautéed cherry tomatoes (V) 炒樱桃番茄	118
Eggs Benedict, two poached eggs, English muffin, Turkey-ham served with Hollandaise sauce 班尼迪克蛋, 2 个水波蛋, 英式麦芬, 火鸡胸配荷兰汁	138
CHINESE SELECTION 中式精选 BBQ pork and shrimp fried rice, vegetables 叉烧和虾仁炒饭配蔬菜	138
Wok fried noodles (thick or thin noodles), vegetables and choice of chicken/ shrimp/pork 炒面(宽面或细面),蔬菜,可选鸡肉、虾仁或猪肉	138
Congee: fish, pork, chicken or plain with pickles and "You Tiao" crispy Chinese bread	88

Congee: fish, pork, chicken or plain with pickles and "You Tiao" crispy Chinese bread 粥:鱼肉,猪肉,鸡肉或白粥配酱菜和油条

Assorted dim sum and buns, black rice vinegar and soy sauce 各式点心和包子,黑醋和酱油

Pot stickers, spring onions and black and white sesame seeds, black rice vinegar, soy sauce (N) 88 锅贴配香葱和黑白芝麻,黑醋和酱油 Wanton noodle soup, chili sauce and black rice vinegar 88

118

云吞汤面,辣椒酱和黑醋

## BREAKFAST SPECIFICITIES 风味早餐

Pancakes plain or chocolate chips, stacked with caramelized bananas, maple syrup 原味黄油煎饼或巧克力黄油煎饼,配焦糖香蕉, 枫糖浆	98
Brioche French toast, cinnamon flavored sugar, Morello cherry compote 法式吐司,风味肉桂糖,樱桃酱	98
Waffles, whipped cream and berries compote 华夫饼,淡奶油和浆果果酱	98
Hot Oatmeal porridge, cinnamon, banana, brown sugar 热燕麦粥,肉桂粉,香蕉,红糖	98

28

# $B_{REAKFAST} S_{IDE} D_{ISHES} \ \texttt{P} \ \texttt{Reakfast}$

Pork Sausage 猪肉肠

Chicken Sausage 鸡肉肠

Sautéed mushrooms 炒蘑菇

Pan seared bacon 煎培根

Pan seared ham 煎火腿

Hash brown potatoes (V) 土豆饼

Sautéed cherry tomatoes (V) 炒樱桃番茄

Baked beans (V) 焗豆

Wilted Spinach (V) 扒菠菜

DE-LIGHT 🖊 & VITALITY 🌞 <sub>清新</sub> 🖊 <sub>&amp; 活力</sub> 🌞	
Selection of fruit or vegetable juice 精选果蔬汁	78
Fruit or plain smoothie prepared with low fat yoghurt or soy milk 水果或原味奶昔, 由低脂酸奶或豆奶制作	128
Low fat yogurt 低脂酸奶	108
Honey-mint yoghurt with fresh blueberries 蜂蜜薄荷酸奶配新鲜蓝莓	128
Sliced pineapple, honey and lime 切片菠萝, 蜂蜜和青柠	88
Sliced tropical mango platter 热带切片芒果盘	128
Seasonal fruit salad, spiced syrup 时令水果色拉,甜菊香料糖浆	88
MO Special Granola, Chef's homemade cereal, dried fruit, honey (N) 文华东方特制麦片, 厨师长自制燕麦, 干果, 蜂蜜	78
Alpen muesli with blueberries with your choice of yoghurt or fresh whole milk or soy milk or skim milk 瑞士燕麦粥配蓝莓, 任选酸奶或新鲜全脂牛奶或豆奶或脱脂牛奶	98
Hot oatmeal porridge with cinnamon, honey and banana 热燕麦粥配肉桂粉,蜂蜜和香蕉	78
Bircher muesli with roasted nuts, raisin and green apple 瑞士麦片配烤坚果,葡萄干和青苹果	88
Healthy bread basket 健康面包篮	108
Gluten light muffin, whole wheat toast and seven cereal loaves served with honey, cottage cheese and seasonal stevia spiced fruit compote 低麸制麦芬,全麦吐司和七种谷物大面包配蜂蜜,乡村芝士和甜菊糖渍时令水果	
Egg white omelet, steamed greens, mushrooms, cherry tomatoes 蛋白煎蛋卷,蒸蔬菜,蘑菇,樱桃番茄	128
Mixed garden greens with carrots, cherry tomatoes, avocados, low fat cottage cheese in lemon dressing 混合田园生菜配胡萝卜,樱桃番茄,牛油果,低脂乡村芝士配柠檬	98
Artisan low fat cottage cheese with chives and whole wheat crackers 低脂乡村芝士配香葱和全麦饼干	128
Smoked Scottish salmon, chive cottage cheese and Pumpernickel Bread 苏格兰烟熏三文鱼,香葱乡村芝士和粗裸麦面包	198

# **BREAKFAST BEVERAGES** 早餐饮品

			JUICES	70
LOOSE LEAF TEA SELECTION	n 精选茗茶		501225	70
			Freshly squeezed 鲜榨果汁	
Chinese	中式茶饮		Orange 橙汁	
Green: Organic Dragon Well	<b>〒八宋 日</b> <	65	Watermelon   西瓜汁	
Oolong (Semi Fermented): Yellow Gold	乌龙茶(半发酵)黄金桂	75	Guava 都石榴汁	
Black: Yunnan gold	红茶: 滇红功夫	70	Chilled 冰镇果汁	60
Post Fermented Black: 5 year old Pu er	后发酵红茶:5年沉香普洱	60	Tomato   番茄汁	
			Cranberry   蔓越莓汁	
English Black	英式红茶		Apple   苹果汁	
English breakfast	英式早餐茶	60	SMOOTHIE 奶昔	75
Earl Grey	英式早餐茶, 伯爵茶	65		15
Darjeeling first flush	春摘大吉岭	65	Pineapple   菠萝	
			Banana & mint   香蕉薄荷	
Infusions	花茶		QUENCHERS 清凉冰饮	75
Whole chamomile flowers	洋甘菊茶	65	Iced Earl Grey ┃冰伯爵茶	
Whole peppermint leaves	薄荷茶	60	Lemonade   柠檬水	
Chrysanthemum	菊花茶	65	Iced ginger & lemon   冰柠檬姜	茶
Lemongrass & ginger	柠檬草姜茶	60		
	The state of the state set to		MILK (served hot or cold)	
Arabica Coffee Freshly brewed coffee	<b>现磨阿拉比卡咖啡</b>   整壶	60	乳脂饮品(热或冷)	
Espresso	│ <sup>正 业</sup> │ 意式浓缩咖啡	60	Whole 全脂	55
Double espresso	双倍意式特浓咖啡	80	Skimmed   低脂牛奶	55
Cappuccino, cafe latte	卡布奇诺, 拿铁	65	Soy milk   豆奶	55
cappuccino, care latte	「「」」「」」「」」「」」		Chocolate   巧克力	75